T accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insclvency (England
& Wales) Ruies 2016 and
Sections 95 &990fthe
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

fnn
e

Companies House

IR

*ASDIEGLE*
04/09/2019

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

0 g A4 b6 b 6 P 4

Company name in full

G!RO Cycles Limited

[ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liguidator’s name

Full ferenamef(s)

Isobel

Surname

Brett

Tiquidators address

Building name/number

21 Highfield Road

Street
Postt
ost town Dartford
County/Region
v/Reg Kent
Postcode D‘A|1‘ \2‘1‘5’
Country

Liquidator’s name g

Full forename(s)

Surname

L Othertiquidator———————————
i Usethissectiontotell usabout
another liquidator.

Liquidators address

Building name/number

Street

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

Country

Other liquidator
Usethissectiontotell usabout
another liquidator.

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

=

Date

Date of statement of affairs

22 "of's  Tal0[i['s

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[] Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1 A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

E}/Statement of affairs by a director under section 39(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

Signature date

0z ofo fafolik

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

Youdonothavetogiveanycontactinformation, butif
youdgitwill helpCompanies Houseifthereisaguery
onthe form.Thecontactinformationyou give willbe
visible to searchers of the public record.

Iscbel Susan Brett

Bretts Business Recovery Limited

21 Highfield Road

Dartford

Kent

Postcode D A 1 2 I} ls

24

01474 532862

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

LY The company name and number match the
_information hefd on the public Register.

[1 You have attached the required documents.

LI You have signed the form.

“ Important infarmation

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2Z.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

u Further information

For furtherinformation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visitthe
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companias House.

04/17 version 1.0




In accordance with Rula 6.4 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2018
& Section 99{1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
GIRO Cycles Limited

Statement as to affairs of GIRO Cycles Limited
{Company Number. 08466694)

on the 22 August 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

FulName _ \CTZDAS  Aaas o

Signed — 5 > —

Dated Zl-"' %'_ \C\ .




GIRO Cycles Limited

A - Summary of Assets
Assets

Assets subject to a fixed charge:
None

Assets subject to a floating charge:
None

Uncharged assets:
Leasehold Property and Property Renovation

Cash held in Post Office Account
Retall Stock

Cash at Bank

Intekectual Property & Goodwill
Cash Balances - Fioat
Consumable Cafe Stock
Equipment Fixtures & Fittings
Licence for OQutside Dining area
Cash on Hand

Surplus from assets subject lo a fixed charge
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors

Sbnamra?z—/

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £

0

0
38,562 Nil
1,200 1,200
16,000 6,400
700 Uncertain
Uncerlain 10,000
674 674
1,000 Uncertain
12,413 11,150
Uncarlain Nit
1,000 1,000

30,424

0

30,424

228\ .

Date




A1 - Summary of liabifities

|  EstimatedtoReslises |

Estimated totsl assets available for preferential creditors 30,42
(camied from page A} 424
Liabllities

Preferential croditors:

Pension Scheme (1) (528)

Total Preferantial Claim (528)
Estimated deficlency / sutplus as regards preferential creditors: 29,696
Estimated total assets avallable for fioating charge holdsrs 20,896

Debts secured by floating charges

{0
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 29,896
Total asssts available to unsecured creditors 20,896
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to ficating charge holders)
Associated Company (18,332)
Bank {5,043}
Credil Card Company (9.682)
Directors Loan Account (82,805)
Loan {25.644)
PAYE & NIC (21,020

Trade Creditor (3.723)
VAT (180,582)

{346,841)
Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential (316,945)
creditors !
Issued and called up capital

Ordinary {100)
{100}

{317,045)

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Signature’.. %—/ Dals 2728 —’\S




S &2z e

Fa ~ainjeubls

=

8piL J0 uopuSIey Bulune)d Joppess) e sajous( ,

| 02'89€'2v€3

_ [ (€101

0003 26 1253 awewos Uy | A49 C3d ‘SlliEeBpugwes yBnaiogieled N

S UGS | Tyieq sseusng pooa youAT ‘IeH eusly BN

. et Junoo . ] . ,

0003 LSPO'eE3 uBoy Eossu_m. YOL ¥1 1M ‘Aeung ‘eeyAg 'eso|) Aepa 2 UEWIPOOD) (12N |
00'03 651 unogay AHL 11N

651 vv3 uBa"| I0)ENQ *Aeung 18aPAg ‘BNUBAY WBYSINSd $G uosippy uepJor _‘

0003 - NV} G271 ‘100dioar] 1ee.S sawer ‘esnop !

912650843 AYA ue|Bey Aousaosy) suonesedo 1A SWOISNY) ¥ anuasAey WH ,

0003 ‘L0’ avs !

26'610'423 QN 3AVA | cva ) 0c GG TuoWESEUEN 199G ‘FD! Swoisng § SNuaAaY WH |

o0 i Auedwog } ; ] “

0'03 Z1Zee'eLs peerossy | L6 0L Aeung 'ays3 1eens ybiH ez peywWI SNpaId 9

0003 g’ AVt m

80'¥P9'SZ3 ueoq AVO3 "UOPUOT 'JORAS ELCIOIA USBAD) |2 peuwn ajug Suwpung |

0003 vLZr0'S3 sueg 962 /631 1aiEe010 9d Jueg sAejseg |

00°03 oat Auedwo) SDZ ZLLY 'sewey|-u0) !

4616963 PO UPRID | -UCHEM esluUe) MO 18BAS YUNYD 0} piedheraies |

. 80S9LML ,ﬁ

00 98'22L'e3 4oupes) epelL X0S8|PPIW ‘SBWEYL UC-AINQUAG ‘PROY o |

YHOMUBH ‘BIWILING eyl ‘esnoH Aunsag |  MOEUMOr - Awnoas g aitd 1Y

uarlB M

Kunses funoes 10UpRID kw

40 anjep ) Aq pjoy Ajunoes Aus jo 9jBjeg | Jqep jo Junoury | edi] Jojpasn (epooysod yym) ssauppy | JuRWIRID JO JOJPAID JO FWEN w

‘uoissessod s Auedwios ey) u Auadoud Jano i Jo UoIUBIS) BUWIRD SI0RPAID PUE $EoMISs 10 spoob jo Addns
313 Jo eoURADE Ll pred sjunolwe Suiue sJeWwosnd pue sjuswaeaibe ojes |euopucd 1o Bujsea) (EReYD ‘eseyNd-auy Jopun SIOYRELD AU AJJUap] PUB SIOHPeLD & wnz_o_.__ ﬁwE :M...r "w_oz

SHOLIQIHD ANVAHNOD -8



U~ =227 =a =

T esnjeubls

=

00°0E3

00’13

VoL

A
oe F BUPIO | py 1y *Aeuing eeuAg wop teeyAg ‘esoiD Aepo UBPOOD BN
00043 00 L3 0L I Aleuipio AHL pLLY ‘ABLNS eapAg ‘anusay WeySIelad bS uoSIppY LBpior
dn pajea dn pejes aeys Jaguiew
WUNOWE 210 Jed Junowy SOJBYS JO "ON | OnjBA {eUlLON Rys jo adA} {epod3soad M) se8ippy 10 JIPIOHAIBYS JO BLIBN

SHIGWIN ANYIWR0D - d



